loc 4 PBES1S
gage 1of1 96461
ae: B384 /26005 i
;‘:}:dd gyg Si{ﬁ? dJIQ CI}UNT?TITLEB
ecorde
of Shaanes CﬂUHTm Official Records
g ﬁﬂICHﬁEL BARVISGH

Feer $19.89

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

ABBR. LEGAL: SE 1/4 Sec 17, TIN RSE
LOAN NUMBER: 11-001295-5

COUNTY: Skamania

TAX NO.: 03-08-17-4-0-3202-00

[+
This agreement made and entered into this VSt day of é%—' 2005, by and between RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY BANK
(hereinafter called “lender”), and Kelly G Govro, (Hereinafter called “Owner(s)”)

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender entered into an agrecment and Owner(s) owed Lender the sum of

Thirty Six Thousand and 00/100 dollars ($36,000.00) as evidenced by a note and mortgage (the term “mortgage” includes a Deed of Trust)
exccuted and delivered on August 26, 1999, which mortgage is duly recorded on August 30, 1999, under Auditor’s File No. 136152 in the public
records in the jurisdiction where the mortgaged property is located which note and mortgage are hereby incorporated herein as part of this
instrument:

and

WHEREAS, the undersigned owner of said premises has found it necessary and does hereby request a modification of the terms of said loan for
the following reasons:

To alleviate the necessity of refinancing this loan obligation, this Ioan is hereby modified and extended as follows: The MATURITY DATE is
hereby extended to April 1, 2005,

NOTWITHSTANDING, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged.
and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to restate the modified terms of said loan so that there shall be no misunderstanding of the matter;

THEREFORE, it is hereby agrecd that, in consideration of the reasons staled above, as of the date of this agreement, the unpaid balance of said
indebtedness is Thirty One ‘Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Four and 61/100 dollars ($31,324.61), all of which the undersigned promises to
pay with interest at *8.750% per annum until paid and that the same shall be payable in Regular Monthly Payments of Three Hundred
Eighteen and 14/100 dollars ($318.14) to be paid monthly beginning on the 1st day of March 2005, plus a sum estimated to be sufficient fo
discharge taxes and insurance obligations, if applicable, (which estimated sum may be adjusted as necessary) and that in all other respects said
mortgage contract shall remain in full force and effect.

*Subject to Terms of Note Dated: H arck | , 2005
Riverview Comminnity Bank
(Corporate Mortgagee)
‘ ;’L’C/\ &QW By %)&
Kelly G Govro Chefi LyBult, Vice Reefdept

STATE OF WASHINGTON -
COUNTY OF

On this day personally appeared before me Kelly G Govro to me known to be the individual(s) deseribed in and whe executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his own free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.

Given under my hand and officlal seal thlm daﬁ E}_ﬁﬁﬁ‘w E,'

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Mﬂgﬁbﬂ;ﬂg\s{sﬁﬂ Egglgms My Commlssmn Expim

STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF CLARK

On this J 2 day of_ DYOYQOIALL Y, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly
commisstoned and sworn, personally appeared Cheri LaBuff, to me know to be the Vice President of Riverview Community Bank, the
Corporation that executed the foregolng instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that she is autherized to execute the said instrument and that the

seal affixed is the corporate se oration

TERESA D. RHOADS
NOTARY PUBLIC Lo Dbon cre
S.I_A_IF OF WASHINGTON g::iar;-iylv';u;l::llc nd for the State of Washington
My Commission Expires My Commission Expires: iz‘“: i% 05

OECEMBER 15, 2005




